6-2-03

FORM PTO-1595

Rev 6-931

RECORDATIO



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

JMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PA1 EN 1 102466051 Attorney Docket No. 74003 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **LOGAN E MULLINIX** Name: NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY, INC. **GEORGE THOMAS HARDIN** Internal Address: C. TODD TROUTT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 200 National Drive ■ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Vonore State: TN ZIP: 37885-6651 □ Other Execution Date: 4/29/03 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/369,357 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rudy Kratz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY □ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Transaction No. 9142. Street Address: Suite 1600 8. Deposit Account Number: 120 South LaSalle Street 06-1135 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rudy Kratz 43,729 Name of Person Signing egistration No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/05/2003 EC00PER 00000211 061135 00369303sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

We, **LOGAN E. MULLINIX**, residing at 4837 Sweetwater Vonore Road, Vonore, Tennessee, **GEORGE THOMAS HARDIN**, residing at 5128 Swanner Road, Knoxville, Tennessee and **TODD TROUTT**, residing at 732 Hinkle Estates Drive, Seymour, Tennessee, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 National Drive, Vonore, Tennessee 37885-6651, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 10/369,357, filed February 18, 2003, and in International Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US03/04841, filed February 19, 2003, entitled:

VEHICLE SEATING SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED VIBRATION ISOLATION

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 4 29, 2003 From Mullining LØGAN E. MULLINIX
State of Tennessee)) ss
County of Manroe)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 29 th day of 1003, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came LOGAN E. MULLINIX , who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
<u>Iresa</u> M. White Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-1-05

PATENT REEL: 014139 FRAME: 0390

Date: 4/29, 2003 Jugo Homas Hardin
State of Tennessee)
County of Monroe)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 29th day of Apr: , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came GEORGE THOMAS HARDIN, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
Julia M. White Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-1-05
Date: 4/29 , 2003 TODD TROUTT
State of Tennessee)) ss County of Monroe)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-1-05

2

RECORDED: 06/02/2003